


There have been 4 change orders associated with the project. The 4™ change order, which is for
$2,964, brings the total contract costs to $116,265 which is $727 more than approved by the URA.

ADVANTAGES:
Approval of the additional $727 expenditure will finalize the project.

DISADVANTAGES:

None

BUDGET IMPLICATIONS:

The total project cost estimate is $130,428. The contractor’s construction cost, which is the URA’s
share, is $110,538. The Dolphin Player’s estimated cost share is $19,900, including up to $5,000
for construction contingency. Should the URA approve the additional $727 funding, the additional
funds will come from the Empire Urban Renewal District / Contractual budget line #58-945-520-
2108.

ACTION REQUESTED:

If it pleases the Urban Renewal Agency, approve an additional $727 for the contract with Tom
Gayewski Construction, Incorporated.

ATTACHMENTS:

None

Agenda Iltem #5




